

**IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY**

STATE OF DELAWARE/DEPARTMENT)	
OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND)	
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL (“DNREC”),)	
and DELAWARE NATURE SOCIETY)	
)	
Appellants,)	C.A. No. 06A-12-001 ESB
)	
v.)	On Appeal from Decision of
)	the Coastal Zone Industrial
VANE LINE BUNKERING, INC.,)	Control Board
)	Docket No. 2006-01
Appellee,)	
)	CONSOLIDATED
and the)	
)	C.A. No.: 06A-12-002 RFS
COASTAL ZONE INDUSTRIAL CONTROL)	
BOARD of the STATE of DELAWARE,)	
)	
Appellee.)	

DELAWARE NATURE SOCIETY’S
APPELLANT OPENING BRIEF

Jennifer A. Murphy, Esq. Delaware Bar #4893
Kenneth T. Kristl, Esq.
Trevor Mohr, Legal Intern
Mid-Atlantic Environmental Law Center
4601 Concord Pike, PO BOX 7474
Wilmington, DE 19803-0474
Phone: (302) 477 – 2182
Fax: (302) 477 – 2032

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Nature of Proceedings.....1

Statement of the Case.....1

Statement of Question Presented4

Argument5

Standard of Review.....5

 I. The Board Erred in its Interpretation of the Coastal Zone Act.....5

 A. The Recognized Principles of Statutory Construction.....6
 Of The Act.

 B. The Board Erred In Its Finding Of The Purpose Of The Act.9

 C. The Board Erred In Its Application Of The Act To Vane11
 Line’s Proposed Oil Lightering Operation.

 1. The Board Erred In Finding That Vane Line’s Proposed11
 Oil Lightering Operation Is Not A New Bulk Product
 Transfer Facility Under The Act.

 2. The Board Erred In Finding That The Activity Of Oil.....14
 Lightering Is A Nonconforming Use Under The Act.

 a. “Use” Has A Facility-Specific Meaning In The Act.16

 b. *Norfolk Southern* Does Not Support The Board’s21
 Analysis.

 c. The Board Erred In Its Inference That DNREC21
 Deemed Oil Lightering A Nonconforming Use

Conclusion24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Application of Beattie, 180 A.2d 741, 744 (Del. Super. Ct. 1962).5

Artesian Water Co., 189 A.2d 435, 437 (Del. Super. Ct. 1963).5

Bd. of Ed. of the Smyrna Sch. Dist. v. DiNunzio, 602 A.2d 85, 93
(Del. Super. Ct. 1990).5

City of Wilmington v. Parcel of Land, 607 A.2d 1163 (Del. 1992)..... 7,8,13,19

Coastal Barge Corp. v. Coastal Zone Indus. Control Bd., 492 A.2d 1242,6,7,8,9,11
1246 (Del. 1985).12,13,15,20,21

Commonwealth v. Barnes and Tucker Co., 319 A.2d 871, 884 n. 13 (Pa. 1974).....22

Doris v. Police Commissioner of Boston, 373 N.E.2d 944, 949 (Mass. 1978).....22

Flowers v. South Carolina Dept of Highways & Pub. Trans., 419 S.E.2d 832,
834 (S.C. Ct. App. 1992)22

Kelly v. Washington, 302 U.S. 1, 14 (1937)22,23

Lackawanna Refuse Removal, Inc. v. Dept. of Environmental Protection,
442 A.2d 423, 426 (Pa. Cmwlt. 1982)22

Norfolk Southern Corp. v. Oberly, 822 F.2d 388 (3rd Cir. 1987).15,16,21

Stoltz Mgmt. Co., Inc. v. Consumer Affairs Bd., 616 A.2d 1205, 12085
(Del. 1992).

T. V. Spano Bldg. Corp. v. Wilson, 584 A.2d 523, 526 (Del. Super. Ct. 1990).5

7 Del. C. § 70011,6,7,8,10,13,20

7 Del. C. § 7002(b)4,14,16,18,19,20

7 Del. C. § 7002(e).....16,18

7 Del. C. § 7002(f)4,8,9,11,12

7 Del. C. § 70031,2,6,10,15,20

7 Del. C. § 7004	4,8,15,17,18
7 Del. C. § 7004(b)	14,17,18,19
7 Del. C. § 7004(b)(1).....	18
7 Del. C. § 7005	2
7 Del. C. § 7007	2
7 Del. C. § 7008	1,5
